Model A3135ECEL
Eclipse Undermount with Accuride Electronic Lock and Easy-Close.
Vertical, horizontal, and front-to-back drawer front adjustment.
Optional Bottom Bracket
Applications: For
use in commercial and
high end residential
applications in
drawers and shelves
up to 30" wide. This
product is covered
by U.S. (8,328,299)
and various patents
pending.
Even lengths 12"–28" [305 mm–711 mm],
15" [381mm] and 21" [533mm]
1.12 [28.5]-Under drawer
1.95 [49.6]-Overall
Full extension
Bright electro-zinc
Lengths
Height
Travel
Slide Finish
*	  Load rating based on 18" slides installed in a 30" wide drawer cycled 50,000 times.
Part number Slide Length Slide Travel A B Drawer Depths Cabinet Depths
AC 3135-12ECEL 12.00 [304.8] 11.50 [292.1] 5.04 [128.0] 3.78 [96.0] 12.00 [304.8] 12.63 [320.8] to 14.63 [371.6]
AC 3135-14ECEL 14.00 [355.6] 13.50 [349.9] 5.04 [128.0] 3.78 [96.0] 14.00 [355.6] 14.63 [371.6] to 16.63 [422.4]
AC 3135-15ECEL 15.00 [381.0] 14.50 [368.3] 5.04 [128.0] 3.78 [96.0] 15.00 [381.0] 15.63 [397.0] to 17.63 [447.8]
AC 3135-16ECEL 16.00 [406.4] 15.50 [393.7] 5.04 [128.0] 7.56 [192.0] 16.00 [406.4] 16.63 [422.4] to 18.63 [473.2]
AC 3135-18ECEL 18.00 [457.2] 17.50 [444.5] 5.04 [128.0] 7.56 [192.0] 18.00 [457.2] 18.63 [473.2] to 20.63 [524.0]
AC 3135-20ECEL 20.00 [508.0] 19.50 [495.3] 8.82 [224.0] 7.56 [192.0] 20.00 [508.0] 20.63 [524.0] to 22.63 [574.8]
AC 3135-21ECEL 21.00 [533.4] 19.75 [501.6] 8.82 [224.0] 7.56 [192.0] 21.00 [533.4] 21.63 [549.4] to 23.63 [600.2]
AC 3135-22ECEL 22.00 [558.8] 21.50 [546.1] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] 22.00 [558.8] 22.63 [574.8] to 24.63 [625.6]
AC 3135-24ECEL 24.00 [609.6] 23.50 [596.9] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] 24.00 [609.6] 24.63 [625.6] to 26.63 [676.4]
AC 3135-26ECEL 26.00 [660.4] 25.50 [647.7] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] 26.00 [660.4] 26.63 [676.4] to 28.63 [727.2]
AC 3135-28ECEL 28.00 [711.2] 27.50 [698.5] 8.82 [224.0] 10.08 [256.0] 28.00 [711.2] 28.63 [727.2] to 30.63 [778.0]
100 Ibs.* [45.5 kg]
Undermount (Side), Optional bottom brackets available.
	Compatible with 1/2" [12.7 mm] to 5/8" [15.9 mm] drawer
box thickness, 1/8" [3.2 mm] range of horizontal, vertical,